COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W91 2PQ-14-2-1002
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental Programs Resources Management
Modification Number: P0006

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63: MCA and Appendices Article Vii, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xil, Sect
1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X]a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION

[ X]d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE - Administrative correction to State 25% Cost Share for AFP and Allotment

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Decrease IKA (100%) to support MILCON Phase Ii Site Assessment at Camp Smith (CSMS-A);
Administrative correction to State 25% Cost Share for AFP and Allotment.

Action | Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment 100% | § 669,802.00 | ¢ - S 669,802.00
75% | S 85,798.00 | $ - 15 85798.00
Total Federal Allotment | $ 755,600.00 | $ - | § 755,600.00
FED AFP 100% | $ 669,802.00 @ S - 1§ 669,802.00
75% | S 85,798.00 | $ -1 S 85,798.00
Total Federal AFP | $ 55,600.00 | $ - 1§ 755,600.00
FED In-Kind Assistance (1KA) $ 117,250.00 | % {10,80000! | $  106,350.00
STATE Allotment - State 25% |'S  28,001.00 | $ 598.33 | § 28,599.33
STATE AFP - State 25% | S 28,001.00 | $ 598.33 | § 28,599.33

2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification of the ARNG Environmental Program to decrease IKA (100%) to support
MILCON Phase Il Site Assessment at Camp Smith (CSMS-A); Administrative correction to State 25% Cost Share for AFP
and Allotment .

3. Replace page 8 of Appendix 1002, FY14.

4. See MNFE-CFMO memo dated 19 August 2014,

5. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

6. As FY2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification and is subject to the availability of funds.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification. { .

THE STAT NEW YORK: , . NATINALARD BREAU:

BY: — ' g By~ A" (A A
PATRICK A MURPHY g - P 1 - =N
Major General, NYARNG ~> loRarUsA N\

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: 55.1’@1" / ‘;; Date: é/ %5?{; fé”}

A
AP;%TO L?ZS?DRM: P AP@VED AST Q}}EGAL FORM:
BY 7 *’9}%’”@/}?6/ BY: C AL /

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., w@/ Counsel PaulSausville, COL, JA. NYARNG

Date: ’;[ »’éf/{ A0/ 4 Date: j/ ““(;/ / V




August 2009

Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 26,521.05
Grantee Total $ 2652105

2. Fiscal Year 2011
Approved Budget/{AFP)

Federal Share {(100%) $ 938431.10

Federal Share (75%) $ 7808497

Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00
|

$1,018,516.07
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $445,190.10

Federal Total

Grantee Share (50%) 3 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 26,028.45
Grantee Total $ 26,028.45

3. Fiscal Year 2012:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 913,409.00
Federal Share (75%) $  77.411.00
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 990,820.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $304.400.00
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 25,804.00

Grantee Total $ 1,016,624.00

4. Fiscal Year 2013:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 1,134,832.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 90,168.00
Federal Share (50%) 3 0.00
Federal Total $ 1,225,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $110,000.00
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 30,004.00
Grantee Total $ 30,004.00

5. Fiscal Year 2014:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

$ 0.00
$ 26521.05

$ 26521.05

Total Dollars Obligated

$ 93843110
$ 78,084.97
$ 0.00

$1,016,516.07

$ 0.00
$ 26,02845
$

26,028.45

Total Dollars Obligated

$ 913,409.00
$ 77.411.00
$ 0.00
$ 990,820.00
$ 0.00
$ 25804.00
$ 1,016,624.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 1,134,832.00
$ 90,168.00
$ 0.00
$ 1,225,000.00

3 0.00
3 30,004.00
3

30,004.00

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (100%) $ 669,802.00 $ 669,802.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 85,798.00 $ 85,798.00
Federal Share (50%) 3 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 755600.00 $ 75560000
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $106,350.00
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 3 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 28,001.00 3 28,001.00
Grantee Total $ 28,001.00 $ 28.001.00

W912PQ-14-2-1002



MNFE (37) 19 August 2014

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW2 Davin

SUBJECT: MODIFY -Appendix 2, In-Kind Assistance in Support of the FY 2014 NYARNG
Environmental Program

1. Request approval to modify In-Kind Assistance (IKA) currently in the amount of $117,250.00
for the following environmental requirements:

a. Ft. Drum (MIPR) - $7000.00 - Ft. Drum requested we de-obligate $6,900.00 of the
required $7,000.00 MIPR as it will not be required for the hazardous waste disposal
at the MATES.

b. OP-TECH Environmental Services (3953) - $4,000.00 of the required $22,000.00
will not be needed for the disposal of Hazardous waste.

3. Request authorization to move $10,900.00 from IKA to MCA to support MILCON Phase I
Site Assessment at Camp Smith (CSMS-A).

4. The FY 14 IKA funding will now total $106,350.00.
5. Questions on this request can be addressed to Mr. Peter Jensen at (518) 786-4548.

¢ ) P S P

PAUL R. CONTE
LTC, FA, NYARNG

CFMO-NY
Copy Furnished:
Tom Halabuda
Kathy Phillips
MNAG-TAG / @on—Concur
SSxpt-1d ’ —
Date Signature — The Adjutant General
M
USP&FO Concur\Non-Concur

Date Signature USP&FO-NY



